shall be adjudicated at trial—I am inclined to enlarge the applicant 

on bail, subject to appropriate conditions. 

16.   Accordingly, the bail application is allowed. Let the 

applicant, Mamta @ Anita, be enlarged on bail on furnishing a 

personal bond of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) 

with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the court 

concerned. 

17.   It is made clear that any attempt to tamper with 

evidence or influence witnesses shall be a valid ground for 

cancellation of bail. 

(Ashish Naithani, J.)